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COAL INDUSTRY TRIBUNAL—AGREEMENTS IN FORCE

APPENDIX XII

For all amendments, references to cancelled or replaced agreements prior to \VVol. 82, see Appendix XII, Vol. 81, Part 2.
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Collie District Deputies (Smelter
Coal Supply) Industrial Relations

Colliery Staffs (Smelter Coal
Supply) Industrial Relations

Ewington Agreement

Griffin Coal (Maintenance)
Enterprise Bargaining Agreement
2005 — 2008, The

(Replaces previous Griffin Coal
... Agreement 2001 — 2004, The)

Griffin Coal Mining Limited
Night Shift (Muja)Operations —
Deputies Agreement 1987

Griffin Coal Mining Company
Ltd Night Shift (Muja) Operations
— Engineers Agreement 1987

Griffin Coal Mining Limited Shift
(Muja) Operations - Staff
Agreement 1987

Griffin Coal (Production)
Enterprise Agreement 2005 —
2008, The

(Replaces previous Griffin Coal
... Agreement 2001 — 2004, The,
No. 1/2002)

Griffin Coal (Production)
Enterprise Agreement 2001 —
2004, The

(Replaced by Griffin Coal ...
Agreement 2005 - 2008, The, No.
10/2005).

Metal Trades (Smelter Coal
Supply) Industrial Relations

Miners (Smelter Coal Supply)
Industrial Relations

Wesfarmers Coall/ AMWU
Employment Agreement

Wesfarmers Coal/CMIU
Reduction of Short Term
Absences Agreement

Wesfarmers Coal/Coal Miners’
Union - Short Fixed Term
Employees Agreement No. 2

Wesfarmers Coal/Coal Miners’
Union -Short Fixed Term
Employees Agreement

Wesfarmers Coal/Coal Miners’
Union -Short Fixed Term
Employees Agreement No. 3

Wesfarmers Coal Limited
(Collieries Staff Association)
Agreement 1999-2001

(Replaces & Cancels Western
Collieries Ltd (Staff) Agreement
1995 No. 6/1995 and Western
Colleries (Staff) Agreement 1997
No. 10/1996)

Wesfarmers Coal Limited
Enterprise Agreement —
Operations 1998

(Replaces Wesfarmers Coal
Limited Enterprise Agreement —
Operations 1996)

Wesfarmers Coal Limited
(Maintenance) Enterprise
Agreement 2001

(Replaces Wesfarmers Coal
Limited Enterprise Agreement —
Maintenance — 1998-2001 No.
4/1998)

South-West Land Division
South-West Land
Division

Civilworks at Ewington
Mine

Griffin Coal Mining Co.
Collie Coal Basin

South-West Land Division
South-West Land
Division

South-West Land Division

Griffin Coal Mining
Company Pty Ltd in the
Collie Coal Basin

Griffin Coal Mining Co.
Collie Basin Coal

South-West Land Division

South-West Land Division
Wesfarmers Coal Limited

Wesfarmers Coal Limited

Wesfarmers Coal Limited

Wesfarmers Coal Limited

Wesfarmers Coal Limited

Wesfarmers Coal Limited

Wesfarmers Coal Limited

Wesfarmers Coal
Limited

3 Oct., 1984
3 Oct., 1984
24 Nov., 1995

1 Oct., 2005 - 30 Sept., 2008

19 Oct., 1987

19 Oct., 1987

18 Dec., 1987

10 July, 2005 — 30 June, 2008

1 June, 2001 - 13 June, 2004

Amended -

No. 3/2005 (Interpretation of Cl 12 of
the Agreement)

3 Oct., 1984

3 Oct., 1984

13 Dec., 1999 - 30 June, 2000

1 Nov., 1999 - 31 Dec., 2000

1Jan., 2000 - 31 Dec., 2001

20 July 1999

1 Nov., 2000 - 3 Mar., 2001

10 Aug., 1999 - 20 Aug., 2001

Amended -

No. 1593/2001 (Wesfarmers Premier
Coal Limited ceased to be party to the
Agreement)

21 December 1998

14 Jan., 2001 — 10 Jan., 2004

20 of 1995

9 of 2005

36 of 1987

27 of 1987

35 of 1987

10 of 2005

1 0f 2002

15 of 1999

1 of 2000

14 of 1999

4 of 1999

6 of 2000

6 of 1999

20f 1998 &
5 of 1998

3 0f 2001

3/10/84

3/10/84

24/11/95

18/11/05

18/12/87

18/12/87

18/12/87

18/11/05

12/03/02

26/07/05

3/10/84

3/10/84

20/12/99

31/3/2000

25/11/99

20/7/99

1/11/00

10/8/99
26/9/01

26/9/01

21/12/98

23/02/01

64

64

76

86

68

68

68

86

Not For

2069

2069

608

165

350

358

351

179

Publication

86

64

64

80

80

80

79

80

79
81

81

79

81

196

2069

2069

294

2760

295

2274

5699

2677
2562

2562

345

1069

(350)
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Wesfarmers Coal Limited Wesfarmers Coal 27 Aug., 2000 - until altered, 4 of 2001 23/02/01 81 1079
(Maintenance) Progress 2000 Limited superseded or cancelled by the
Agreement agreement of the two parties
Wesfarmers Premier Coal Limited | Collie Coal Basin 10 Dec., 2004 - 8 Dec., 2007 10 of 2004 10/12/04 Not For
Enterprise Agreement Publication
(Operations) 2004 — 2007
(Replaces the following:
Wesfarmers Premier Coal Limited
Enterprise Agreement 2004-2007;
Wesfarmers Premier Coal Limited
(Operations) Enterprise
Agreement 2001-2004;
Wesfarmers Coal Limited Coal
Miners’ Industrial Union of WA
Competencies Agreement 2001;
and Coal Mining Industry
(Miners) Award 1990 as
amended.
Western Collieries Enterprise Whole of State 14 July 1992 11 of 1992 14/7/92 72 2934
Agreement 1992
Western Collieries Enterprise Whole of State 28 Apr., 1996 12 of 1996 16/12/96 78 552
Agreement —Maintenance Amended -
Order No. 8/1998 (Interpretation of 13/7/98 78 3597
Agreement
No. 1346/1998 (S.41(7) — Notice of 20/8/98 8 3342
Retirement — Automotive, Food,
Metals, Engineering, Printing and
Kindred Industries Union of Workers —
Western Australian Branch)
Western Collieries Ltd Enterprise Whole of State 6 May 1996 11 of 1996 16/12/96 78 555
Agreement —Operations

(351)




