APPENDIX XII

COAL INDUSTRY TRIBUNAL—AGREEMENTS IN FORCE

Editor's Note For all amendments, references to cancelled or replaced agreements prior to Vol. 82, see Appendix XII, Vol. 81, Part 2.

Title, Industry	Area	Date of	No. of	Date Delivered	Reference	
or Calling	Governed	Operation	Agreement		Vol.	Page
Collie District Deputies (Smelter Coal Supply) Industrial Relations	South-West Land Division	3 Oct., 1984		3/10/84	64	2069
Colliery Staffs (Smelter Coal Supply) Industrial Relations	South-West Land Division	3 Oct., 1984		3/10/84	64	2069
Ewington Agreement	Civilworks at Ewington Mine	24 Nov., 1995	20 of 1995	24/11/95	76	608
Griffin Coal (Maintenance) Enterprise Bargaining Agreement 2005 – 2008, The (Replaces previous Griffin Coal Agreement 2001 – 2004, The)	Griffin Coal Mining Co. Collie Coal Basin	1 Oct., 2005 – 30 Sept., 2008	9 of 2005	18/11/05	86	165
Griffin Coal Mining Limited Night Shift (Muja)Operations – Deputies Agreement 1987	South-West Land Division	19 Oct., 1987	36 of 1987	18/12/87	68	350
Griffin Coal Mining Company Ltd Night Shift (Muja) Operations – Engineers Agreement 1987	South-West Land Division	19 Oct., 1987	27 of 1987	18/12/87	68	358
Griffin Coal Mining Limited Shift (Muja) Operations - Staff Agreement 1987	South-West Land Division	18 Dec., 1987	35 of 1987	18/12/87	68	351
Griffin Coal (Production) Enterprise Agreement 2005 – 2008, The (Replaces previous Griffin Coal Agreement 2001 – 2004, The, No. 1/2002)	Griffin Coal Mining Company Pty Ltd in the Collie Coal Basin	10 July, 2005 – 30 June, 2008	10 of 2005	18/11/05	86	179
Griffin Coal (Production) Enterprise Agreement 2001 –	Griffin Coal Mining Co. Collie Basin Coal	1 June, 2001 – 13 June, 2004	1 of 2002	12/03/02	Not For Publicat	
2004, The (Replaced by Griffin Coal Agreement 2005 - 2008, The, No. 10/2005).		Amended - No. 3/2005 (Interpretation of Cl 12 of the Agreement)		26/07/05	86	196
Metal Trades (Smelter Coal Supply) Industrial Relations	South-West Land Division	3 Oct., 1984		3/10/84	64	2069
Miners (Smelter Coal Supply) Industrial Relations	South-West Land Division	3 Oct., 1984		3/10/84	64	2069
Wesfarmers Coal/AMWU Employment Agreement	Wesfarmers Coal Limited	13 Dec., 1999 – 30 June, 2000	15 of 1999	20/12/99	80	294
Wesfarmers Coal/CMIU Reduction of Short Term Absences Agreement	Wesfarmers Coal Limited	1 Nov., 1999 – 31 Dec., 2000	1 of 2000	31/3/2000	80	2760
Wesfarmers Coal/Coal Miners' Union – Short Fixed Term Employees Agreement No. 2	Wesfarmers Coal Limited	1 Jan., 2000 – 31 Dec., 2001	14 of 1999	25/11/99	80	295
Wesfarmers Coal/Coal Miners' Union -Short Fixed Term Employees Agreement	Wesfarmers Coal Limited	20 July 1999	4 of 1999	20/7/99	79	2274
Wesfarmers Coal/Coal Miners' Union -Short Fixed Term Employees Agreement No. 3	Wesfarmers Coal Limited	1 Nov., 2000 – 3 Mar., 2001	6 of 2000	1/11/00	80	5699
Wesfarmers Coal Limited (Collieries Staff Association) Agreement 1999-2001 (Replaces & Cancels Western Collieries Ltd (Staff) Agreement 1995 No. 6/1995 and Western	Wesfarmers Coal Limited	10 Aug., 1999 - 20 Aug., 2001 Amended - No. 1593/2001 (Wesfarmers Premier	6 of 1999	10/8/99 26/9/01	79 81	2677 2562
Colleries (Staff) Agreement 1997 No. 10/1996)		Coal Limited ceased to be party to the Agreement)		26/9/01	81	2562
Wesfarmers Coal Limited Enterprise Agreement – Operations 1998 (Replaces Wesfarmers Coal Limited Enterprise Agreement – Operations 1996)	Wesfarmers Coal Limited	21 December 1998	2 of 1998 & 5 of 1998	21/12/98	79	345
Wesfarmers Coal Limited (Maintenance) Enterprise Agreement 2001 (Replaces Wesfarmers Coal Limited Enterprise Agreement – Maintenance – 1998-2001 No. 4/1998)	Wesfarmers Coal Limited	14 Jan., 2001 – 10 Jan., 2004	3 of 2001	23/02/01	81	1069

WESTERN AUSTRALIAN INDUSTRIAL GAZETTE

${\tt COAL\ INDUSTRY\ TRIBUNAL-AGREEMENTS\ IN\ FORCe-} continued$

Title, Industry or Calling	Area Governed	Date of Operation	No. of Agreement	Date Delivered	Reference	
					Vol.	Page
Wesfarmers Coal Limited (Maintenance) Progress 2000 Agreement	Wesfarmers Coal Limited	27 Aug., 2000 - until altered, superseded or cancelled by the agreement of the two parties	4 of 2001	23/02/01	81	1079
Wesfarmers Premier Coal Limited Enterprise Agreement (Operations) 2004 – 2007 (Replaces the following: Wesfarmers Premier Coal Limited Enterprise Agreement 2004-2007; Wesfarmers Premier Coal Limited (Operations) Enterprise Agreement 2001-2004; Wesfarmers Coal Limited Coal Miners' Industrial Union of WA Competencies Agreement 2001; and Coal Mining Industry (Miners) Award 1990 as amended.	Collie Coal Basin	10 Dec., 2004 – 8 Dec., 2007	10 of 2004	10/12/04	Not For Publica	
Western Collieries Enterprise Agreement 1992	Whole of State	14 July 1992	11 of 1992	14/7/92	72	2934
Western Collieries Enterprise Agreement —Maintenance	Whole of State	28 Apr., 1996 Amended -	12 of 1996	16/12/96	78	552
		Order No. 8/1998 (Interpretation of Agreement		13/7/98	78	3597
		No. 1346/1998 (S.41(7) – Notice of Retirement – Automotive, Food, Metals, Engineering, Printing and Kindred Industries Union of Workers – Western Australian Branch)		20/8/98	78	3342
Western Collieries Ltd Enterprise Agreement —Operations	Whole of State	6 May 1996	11 of 1996	16/12/96	78	555